State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

		OPERATOR	🛛 Initial Report	Final Report
Name of Company	Plains Pipeline, LP	Contact Jason Henry		
Address	2530 Hwy 214 – Denver City, Tx 79323	Telephone No. (575) 441-1099		
Facility Name	Southland Royalty 2-Inch Valve	Facility Type Out-of-service L	ACT Unit Tie-in	
Surface Owner Dec			Lesse No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Surface Owner Deck Estate			Mineral Owner		Lease No.			
				LOCA	ATION OF RE	LEASE NER	RBY WELL 30.0	25.35766.00.00
Unit Letter B	Section 9	Township 21S	Range 37E	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County Lea

Latitude N 32.49705° Longitude W 103.16452°

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release Crude Oil	Volume of Release 5 bbls	Volume Recovered 1 bbls						
Source of Release 2" valve	Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery						
	01/17/2009	01/17/2009 11:45						
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?							
🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🗌 Not Required	Larry Johnson							
By Whom? Jason Henry	Date and Hour 01/19/2009 @ 14:25 (voice message)							
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
🗌 Yes 🖾 No								
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*								
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*								
A cow rubbed against a 2" valve handle causing the valve to open at a facility where the LACT unit had been removed causing a release of crude oil. The								
impacted caliche and soil was excavated and stockpiled to await transportation to an approved disposal facility.								
- "არინარმორის ალისო დაკლიკოლიალადის და როლი" მეგირურისულეს" გარე ურთულები მიღნი მომიობირელები დამა მარკართიად ხ 								
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* .		a an						
Released crude oil stayed on the caliche location and pooled to the south and east of the 2" valve. Impacted area will be remediated per applicable								
guidelines.								
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and								
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger								
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability								
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other								
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	loes not reneve the operator of respons	sionity for compliance with any other						
	OIL CONSERV	VATION DIVISION						
		VATION DIVISION						
Signature: have ly	A CL	-lahurson						
	Approved by District Supervisor							
Printed Name: Jason Henry	ENVIRONMI	ENTAL ENGINEER						
Title: Remediation Coordinator	Approval Date: 1.29.09	Expiration Date: 3.29.09						
E-mail Address: jhenry@paalp.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached						
		18P# 09.01.2068						
Date: 01-29-2009 Phone: (575) 441-1099		11KT 04.01.7.068						

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary